

# Clear Creek Metropolitan Recreation District

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CCMRD BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## Wednesday, May 22, 2024, 5:00 PM

Hybrid Meeting Hosted In-Person at the Clear Creek Recreation Center in Idaho Springs and Virtually via Zoom (see link below)

Join Zoom Meeting <a href="https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81328752753">https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81328752753</a>

Meeting ID: 813 2875 2753

#### **Board Members**

Meghan Vickers, President (May 2027) Scott Yard, Treasurer (May 2025) Ben Shay, Secretary (May 2025) Tom Harvey, Vice President (May 2027) Amy Saxton, Director At Large (May 2027)

### Guests

John Chmil, Lyons & Gaddis Caitlin Morris, Director of Childcare

## Call to Order

### Approval of Agenda

Executive Session for purposes of consulting with the District's legal counsel regarding a parent complaint and the related investigation (Sec. 24-6-402(4)(b), C.R.S.)

## Adjournment